## Los Angeles Neighborhood Council Coalition A Coalition of Councils General Meeting Agenda November 4, 2017 10:00 AM

### Making it better together!

And Marine Carlos

LADWP Headquarters 111 N. Hope Street Los Angeles, California 90012

GoogleMap to LADWP

# An Informed Community is an Empowered Community

Website: www.lancc.org WEB-BLOG (Notices, etc.): lanccreports.blogspot.com Send emails (questions, comments):LANCC@EMPOWERLA.ORG

Council Files tracking matrix for Neighborhood Councils LANCC Citywide Issues webpage link:

https://goo.gl/iohNB4

### 1. PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Lisette Covarrubias, Neighborhood Liaison, Department of City Planning will provide an overview presentation on the recently released draft of the Process and Procedures ordinance. The proposed ordinance comprehensively reorganizes the administrative provisions of the Zoning Code.
- 2. John Chen, LADWP Director of Corporate Performance As part of the LADWP Rate Action approved by the Mayor and City Council earlier this year, and subsequently reviewed and approved by the Board, LADWP established the Equity Metrics Data Initiative (EMDI) to track, measure and report on how LADWP programs are provided to all LADWP customers and residents of Los Angeles. The EMDI establishes a framework that helps ensure that we provide fair and reasonable services to all ratepayers. Stakeholder outreach and participation are a critical component of this initiative to ensure equity for our customers. For more information from the point of a Neighborhood Council member, <a href="http://www.citywatchla.com/index.php/los-angeles-for-rss/14207-what-the-heck-is-the-dwp-equity-metrics-initiative-and-why-it-s-important-that-know">http://www.citywatchla.com/index.php/los-angeles-for-rss/14207-what-the-heck-is-the-dwp-equity-metrics-initiative-and-why-it-s-important-that-know</a>

## 2. LEGISLATIVE

This month's motion was submitted by The Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council. The Los Angeles
Neighborhood Council Coalition (LANCC) (XXXXXX Neighborhood Council) calls on the City of Los Angeles and the
Department of Neighborhood Empowerment who is mandated with this responsibility to create an advertising
campaign to inform the public as to the existence of the Los Angeles Neighborhood Council system and
specifically highlight the efforts of the local Neighborhood Councils, and to adequately fund and administer the
process.

á,

#### 3. **REPORTS**

- 1. EmpowerLA- Grayce Liu/Mike Fong
- 2. Budget Advocates-
- 3. Congress of Neighborhoods
- 4. Board of Neighborhood Commissioners-Len Shaffer
- 5. Speed Round/ Announcements/ Alliances' Updates
- 6. Adjournment